
MAURITIUS  EXAMINATIONS  SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023
Performance of ZEP School Candidates - First Sitting

SCHOOL

AIMÉ CÉSAIRE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL

ANDRE BAZERQUE GOVT SCHOOL

BAMBOUS 'A' GS

BARKLY GOVT SCHOOL

BLACK RIVER GOVT SCHOOL

BOIS DES AMOURETTES GOVT SCH

CANDOS GOVT SCHOOL

CASCAVELLE GOVT SCHOOL

EMMANUEL ANQUETIL GOVT SCHOOL

GUY ROZEMONT GOVT SCHOOL

HURRYPERSAD RAMNARAIN G S

JEAN EON RCA

LA BRIQUETTERIE GOVT SCHOOL

LOUIS SERGE COUTET GOVT SCHOOL

MARCEL CABON GOVT SCHOOL

NICOLAY GOVT SCHOOL

PETITE RIVIERE GOVT SCHOOL

POINTE AUX PIMENTS GOVT SCHOOL

PTE AUX SABLES GOVT SCHOOL

R C NUCKCHADY G.S

RESIDENCE VALLIJEE GOVT SCHOOL

REVD HENRI ESPITALIER NOEL GOVT SCH

RICHELIEU GOVT SCHOOL

R SEENEEVASSEN GOVT SCHOOL

STANLEY GOVT SCHOOL

STE THERESE DE L'ENFANT JESUS RCA

SURTEE SOONNEE GOVT SCHOOL

XAVIER CHRISTIAN BARBE G S

30

13

59

32

24

33

12

28

49

17

56

50

25

46

45

27

46

42

24

12

28

15

34

18

48

37

27

22

Number
Examined

15

6

12

13

6

21

9

13

8

7

29

30

5

4

14

8

22

30

4

8

11

11

7

6

24

36

15

6

Number

 50.00

 46.15

 20.34

 40.63

 25.00

 63.64

 75.00

 46.43

 16.33

 41.18

 51.79

 60.00

 20.00

 8.70

 31.11

 29.63

 47.83

 71.43

 16.67

 66.67

 39.29

 73.33

 20.59

 33.33

 50.00

 97.30

 55.56

 27.27

%

Meeting PSAC Requirement


