MAURITIUS EXAMINATIONS SYNDICATE

PSAC ASSESSMENT Grade 6 2023 Performance of ZEP School Candidates - First Sitting

SCHOOL	Number	Meeting PSAC Requirement	
	Examined	Number	%
AIMÉ CÉSAIRE GOVERNMENT SCHOOL	30	15	50.00
ANDRE BAZERQUE GOVT SCHOOL	13	6	46.15
BAMBOUS 'A' GS	59	12	20.34
BARKLY GOVT SCHOOL	32	13	40.63
BLACK RIVER GOVT SCHOOL	24	6	25.00
BOIS DES AMOURETTES GOVT SCH	33	21	63.64
CANDOS GOVT SCHOOL	12	9	75.00
CASCAVELLE GOVT SCHOOL	28	13	46.43
EMMANUEL ANQUETIL GOVT SCHOOL	49	8	16.33
GUY ROZEMONT GOVT SCHOOL	17	7	41.18
HURRYPERSAD RAMNARAIN G S	56	29	51.79
JEAN EON RCA	50	30	60.00
LA BRIQUETTERIE GOVT SCHOOL	25	5	20.00
LOUIS SERGE COUTET GOVT SCHOOL	46	4	8.70
MARCEL CABON GOVT SCHOOL	45	14	31.11
NICOLAY GOVT SCHOOL	27	8	29.63
PETITE RIVIERE GOVT SCHOOL	46	22	47.83
POINTE AUX PIMENTS GOVT SCHOOL	42	30	71.43
PTE AUX SABLES GOVT SCHOOL	24	4	16.67
R C NUCKCHADY G.S	12	8	66.67
RESIDENCE VALLIJEE GOVT SCHOOL	28	11	39.29
REVD HENRI ESPITALIER NOEL GOVT SCH	15	11	73.33
RICHELIEU GOVT SCHOOL	34	7	20.59
R SEENEEVASSEN GOVT SCHOOL	18	6	33.33
STANLEY GOVT SCHOOL	48	24	50.00
STE THERESE DE L'ENFANT JESUS RCA	37	36	97.30
SURTEE SOONNEE GOVT SCHOOL	27	15	55.56
XAVIER CHRISTIAN BARBE G S	22	6	27.27